Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04250207 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X76-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH SUPPLEMENTAL CREW LABOR, MATERIALS, & EQUIPMENT

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 45049547201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/07/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform sidewalk
repair, single post sign repair, pressure cleaning and tree trimming on state roads in Palm Beach County.

*PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.
*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

*ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $300,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0110- 4-10
0400-143-
0400-145-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
E580-332- 20
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-332- 23
E580-332- 24
E580-332- 99
E580-336-
E580-336- 1
E580-336- 14
E700-94- 1
E700- 94- 2

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X76-R0O
Description

Section 0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5
CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")

TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")

TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")

TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")

TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&l)
BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)
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Unit

SY
SF
SF
SY
SY
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

4,500.000
1,000.000
10,000.000
4,400.000
100.000
5.000

5.000

10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
100.000
50.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
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