## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04250207 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X76-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH SUPPLEMENTAL CREW LABOR, MATERIALS, & EQUIPMENT

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 45049547201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/07/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform sidewalk repair, single post sign repair, pressure cleaning and tree trimming on state roads in Palm Beach County.

•PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X76-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	on 0001 CONCRET	TE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)		
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	4,500.000
	0400-143-	CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5	SF	1,000.000
	0400-145-	CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE	SF	10,000.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	4,400.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	100.000
	0700- 1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	EA	10.000
	E580-332- 20	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	5.000
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	5.000
	E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	5.000
	E580-332- 23	TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	EA	5.000
	E580-332- 24	TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	EA	5.000
	E580-332- 99	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	AC	5.000
	E580-336-	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")	EA	100.000
	E580-336- 1	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")	EA	50.000
	E580-336- 14	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)	EA	10.000
	E700- 94- 1	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)	EA	5.000
	E700- 94- 2	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)	EA	5.000